Copper and Zinc Metal Prices

This analysis might have a huge impact on mine planning. It will permit that the company predicts what

may happen if metal prices suddenly crash. Copper and zinc prices were varied from 0 to ±20% in

intervals of 5%. The results for this analysis are inserted in tables 10 and 11.

 Table 10 – Resulting Total Benefits (M€) from Table 11 – Resulting Total Benefits (M€) from
 the variance of copper’s net price (%) the variance of zinc’s net price (%)

Copper Net Price Total Benefit (M€)  Zinc Net Price Total Benefit (M€)

-20% 79.050,43  -20% 105.223,75

-15% 85.593,79  -15% 105.223,77

-10% 92.137,15  -10% 105.223,81

-5% 98.680,52  -5% 105.223,85

Base 105.223,89  Base 105.223,89

+5% 111.767,27  +5% 105.223,94

+10% 118.310,65  +10% 105.224,00

+15% 124.854,03  +15% 105.224,05

+20% 131.397,42  +20% 105.224,11

Diluted Production Costs

The final sensitivity analysis was performed over the total operating costs, the DPC. The analysis were

made for ±5% and ±10% parameters changes. The results are expressed in table 12.

Table 12 - Resulting Total Benefits (M€) from the variance of the DPC (%)

Diluted Production Costs Total Benefit (M€)

10% 102.659

5% 103.942

Base 105.224

-5% 106.506

-10% 107.788

11

After performing all sensitivity analyses proposed, the several Total Benefits characteristic curves were

condensed in figure 6.

Figure 6 - Total Benefit behaviour according to the sensitivity analysis made

6. Conclusions

Mining projects are becoming more and more dependent on geostatistical models due to the more

geological and geotechnical complexity of the projects. With it, also the risk increases and that’s why

planning engineers must perform very detailed financial studies in order to reduce the uncertainties.

Considering the purposes at the beginning of this work, it is clear that the total benefit function performed